

Date: 21-07-2025

Zonal Office: Nagpur Zone, 4th Floor, Bank of India Building, S.V. Patel Mara, Kingsway, Nagpur, 1 Ph.: 0712-2557596, 2561173

Bank of India

S.V. Fater Printy, Progression NOTICE(For immovable property)

Rule 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE(For immovable property)

Assets and Engineering Committee of the Committee of the

to redeem the secured assets.						
Name of the Borrower/ Branch	Amount Outstanding	Date of Demand Notice	Description of the Immovable Property - Collateral Security			
Mrs. Pooja Rakesh Gandhi Itwari Branch	Rs. 66,81,593.09/- and interest thereon	(Paper Publication	All that Piece and Parcel of Nagpur Improvement Trust Plot No 57, admeasuring 111.483 Sq. Mtrs. (i.e. 1200 Sq. Ft.), along with structure constructed on the said plot forming a part of CRS Section III (ALT) Scheme of NIT, being a portion of entire land Kh. No. 21, land bearing			
Presently at ARB Nagpur	diereon		City Survey No. 819, Sheet No. 12, NMC Ward No. 21 at Mouza - Hiwari within the limits of NIT and NMC in Tah. And District Nagpur. East: Plot No. 43 & 44, West: Road, North: Plot No. 56, South: Plot No. 58			

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Sd/- Authorised Officer, Bank of India nido

IIIDO HOME FINANCE LIMII EU
menty kross a Sélavise kabara (Fance Limii) Reg diffice 8th Fort, Ower J, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mal,
hinoor City, 10rd Road, Kurit (10), Munich-40070. Regional Office at 5 Office No. 407-141, 40 Ps Door,
date Bizz Loon, CTS 2475, Generalshint Rode S, Bismahrude, Shinoly Jagar, Poss, Mahmarahraf 41016A.

EALICTION — STATUTION 30 DAYS SALE MOTICE

EALICTION — STATUTION 30 DAYS SALE MOTICE

Le by E-Auddon under the Sequification, and Rodenshindon's first mand Anable and Efforts comment of Security Interest Act, 2002 and 10

Security interest (Emiorement) returns, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on "A IS WHERE IS, "AS IS WHAT IS" AND "WHATEVER THERE IS" for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery.

below mentioned Secured Asset.			
Name of Borrower(s)/Co Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction
ARJUN RAMESH WAGHAMARE (Borrower), HARSUL RAMESH WAGHAMARE (Co-Borrower) MIRA RAMESH WAGHAMARE	Rs.10,35,118/-(Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighteen Only) as on 21.07.2025 + Further Interesthereon+ Legal Expenses FOR LAN NO LNAGSTHO000098739	Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Only) Earnest Money Deposit	05-09-2025 Between 11.am to 1 Noon (With 5 Minub Unlimited Auto Extensions)
(Co-Borrower)		Dhosiasi Bassasias Bata 22	

8.1 Time of the Inspection: 55-68-2025 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm. Physical Possession Disk 23-65-2025 implied of the securios sakes All Thair Park APP onci of IP olds No. 30-sea John. 1346.55 Sq. Hrvanoy With House Contracted Or To Be doubted Thereon S. No. 1361 Kandi Ta, Arhalpar & Disk Ammanus 444605 With Leuns Col Kandi Grampanchayat Kandi Said Pilot Is del Pg East Pol No. 15. West Plot No. 25. doubted Thereon S. No. 1361 Kandi Ta, Arhalpar & Disk Ammanus 444605 With Leuns Lot Kandi Grampanchayat Kandi Said Pilot Is del Pg East Pol No. 10. Sea Lotton sails will be conducted ordine through the whole https://disk.plast.said.ording.eat and rolly noce bioders holding valid to 10.00 PROFE PS APP CAND PARK PORC PS PS APP CAND PARK PS APP CAND PS APP CAND PARK PS APP CAND PARK PS APP CAND PARK PS APP CAND PS APP CAN

2) The lifeting bodies have to submit ther EMD by any of emittince by DEHAND DEFF (RIGSNETT II: DEFINITION OF THE PRINCE OF THE

-mail ID: Supportgauctiontiger.net.
7 Sdf- Authorized Officer
Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Regional Office Amravati
3rd Floor, Sahyadri Heights, Plot No. 03 and 04, 5. No. 25/3, 25/4,
Mardi Road, Amravati 444602
AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF GOLD

Auction informed that they have failed to pay of the liability in the loan account in the control of the liability in the loan account informed that they have failed to pay of the liability in the loan account informed that they have failed to pay of the liability in the loan account in the loan

The under mentioned persons are hereby informed that they have failed to pay off the liability in the loan accounts Notices sent to them by Rejisted Post have been returned undelivered, to the Bain. They are therefore requested for off the liability and other charges and redeem the pledges describes on or before 28.07.2025 (date) failing which the said securities will be sold by the Bain in public auction at the cost of the borrower at the Bain's premises at 11 A.M. or 29.07.2025 or on any other convenient date the reafter without or their notice, at the saloute discretion of the Bain.

Sr. No.	Date of loan	Loan Account number	Name & Address of Borrower	BRANCH NAME	items(Net Weight in grams)	
1.	19.03.2024	180285306397	RAVINDRAN THANGAM WARD NO 3 NEAR JAMINDAR WADA IN FRONT OF HANUMAN TEMPLE MU PO TA AMGAON DIST GONDIA 441902	AMGAON 5534	1.MANGALSUTRA 2- 14.900 gm 2.RING 2 – 4.850 gm	
2.	29.03.2024	180265837324	MAHADEO RAMAKANT BELURKAR C O RAMAKANT BELURKAR AT PO VIVARA PATUR 444511	PATUR 5257	1.EAR RING 1 PAIR - 2.200 gm 2.POTH- 4.80 gm	
3.	13.05.2024	164008834815	MANGESH SHRIRAMJI KHEDEKAR CHATRASAL NAGAR PATHAPUSTAK MANDAL PATYAPUSTAK MANDAL ROAD VMV AMRAVATI 444604	AMRAVATI 1083	1.MANGALSUTRA -1 2.CHAIN-1 3.RING 4 4.EARRING 3 PAIR TOTAL 9 ORNAMENTS – 55.60 gm	
4.	13.03.2025	164060634748	SACHIN EKNATHRAO SHEVATKAR AT UTTAMSARA BHATUKLI AMRAVATI TQ ACHALPUR 444602	AMRAVATI 1083	1.GOP 2.RING TOTAL 2 ORNAMENTS - 13.00gm	
Pla	Place: Amrayati, Date: 21.07.2025 Authorized Officer, Canara Bank					

EQUITAS SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD {Formerly Known As Equitas Finance Ltd} Registered Office: No.769, Spencer Plaza, 4th Floor, Pha

Name & Address of Borrowers/ Mortgagers/ Guarantors	Description of the Immovable Properties with known encumbrances, if any	Reserve Price EMD Price Bid Increase Price	Date & Time of E-Auction	Loan / Total Dues
Mr. Narendra Damodar Pounikar SIO. Mr. Damodar Pounikar WIO. Mr. Narendra WIO. Mr. Narendra Pounikar (Both Are Residing At Bahuli Vithir Lalgan) Narendra Mr. Schickin Nagper Chyrt. O. Nagpur 440002)	PROPERTY-1 All that RCC Superstructure comprising Residential Apartment No. 404, administration of the Property of the Property of the State Sta	Rs.31,0,000 Rs.3,10,000 Rs.10,000	25-08-2025 From 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM	Losan Account No- EMPPARDIDISTEZI / 700007481601 (Claim Amount Due Rs. 3016895 i- as on 23-12-2024 with further interest from 24-12-2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs, etc., (Total with monthly rest, charges and costs, etc., (Total Rs. 35037281- as on 10-07-2025).

	Registration District of Nagpur.			
s	For details and queries on purc athish 99402 86237 , Sagar Chavan 797232			7
Narkhed Sawargaon,	land having Survey no. 881/4, P.H. no. 21, Mouza no. 312 situated at Mouza Sawargaon, ward no. 1, Having House no. 194 (New) 133 (old) within the Limits of	Rs.12,11,000 Rs.1,21,100 Rs.10,000	25-08-2025 From 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM	Loan Account No: 7000093073401 600000006886 Claim Amount Due Rs.559422 /- as on 12-05-2024 with further interest from 12-06-2024 with monthly rest, charge and costs, etc. (Total Outstanding beling Rs.814999/- as on 10-07-2025).

For details and queries on purchase and sale contact noIntervalve State of the St

Sd/-Authorized Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

l arrive at a conclusion Inform your opinion with

The Indian Express

For the Indian Intelligent





SAMD, CIRCLE OFFICE NAGPUR, KINGSWAY, NAGPUR 440010 Tel :0712-2534323, eMail ld: conagpursamd@pnb.co.in

Sale Notice For Sale of Immovable Properties

le Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of th

Security Interest Enforcements Rules, 2002.

Notice is bendry logic to the qualities (appeared and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive Physical symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is," As is what is," and "Whatever there is" on the data as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its date due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table herein below.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

Sr No.	Name of the branch; Name of the account; Name & addresses of the borrower/Guarantors account	Description of Immovable Properties/securities	(e) Date of demand Notice u/s 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 (f.1) O/S amount as on date of 13 (2)	(a) Reserve Price		
		mortgaged/Owner's name (Mortgagors of properties)	(e) Date of demand Notice u/s 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 (I.1) O/S amount as on date of 13 (2) notice (I.2) O/S amount as on given date (g)Possession date u/s 13 (4) of SARFAESI Act 2002 (h)Nature of possession	(b) EMD	Date/Time of E-Auction	
			symbolic/physical/ constructive (i) Amount recovered after issuance of 13(2) notice(till 30.06.2025)	(c) Bid Increase Amt.		
1.	Branch Office PWS Kamptee Road,	All that Piece and Parcel of "VYAPARI SANKUL" Shop No FF-33, on the	(e) 30.10.2024	(a) Rs.12,96,000/-	Date: 29.08.2025	
	Nagpur Mrs Varsha Yogiraj Shende (Borrower &	First Floor, Built Up area 7.432 Sq Mt, Corporation House No. 3/FF-33, KH No 312/3, City Survey No 1784, Sheet No 75, Municipal Corporation	(f.1)Rs.9,73,943.50/- plus further interest & charges	(b) Rs.1,29,600/-	Time: 11:00 am to 4:00 pm	
	Mortgagor) Add- W/o Yogiraj Shende, plot No 45, Near Buddha Vihar, Kapil Nagar, Nari Road, Nagpur 440026	House No 3/FF-33, Ward No 71, Mouza Sitabuldi, Variety Square, Near Eternity Mall, situated in Leasehold Plot in Civil Expansion scheme of NIT, Morbhavan, Sitabuldi, Warda Road Nagpur within the limits of NMC and NIT, Tah and Dist Nagpur. Owner Mrs. Varsha Yogiraj Shende.	(f.2)Rs.10,14,981.50/- as on 30.06.2025 plus further interest & charges (g) 07.01.2025	(c)Rs.11,000/-	10 1.00 pm	
		Boundaries: East Passage, West Shop, WC/Toilet, North Shop No FF- 34, South Passage.	(h) SYMBOLIC (i) Rs. 48,752.00/-			
2.	Branch Office - Surya Nagar, Nagpur	All that Piece and Parcel of land and building of NIT leasehold property	(e) 06.12.2024	(a) Rs.2,42,00,000/-	Date:	
١-١	i) Mr Pramod Murlidhar Bhalotiva	on Plot No 182 admeasuring 332.128 sq mtrs (or 3575.00 Sq. ft.) along	(f.1)Rs.5,96,707.52-as on 30.11.2024	(b) Rs.24.20.000/-	29.08.2025	
	(Borrower & Mortgagor) ii) Satish Murlidhar Bhalotiya (Co-Borrower &	with two-story residential building having built up area Ground Floor- 110.62 Sq. Mt(1190.71 Sq.ft) first Floor-110.62 Sq. Mt.(1190.71 sq.ft),	plus further interest & charges	(c)Rs.11.000/-	Time: 11:00 am	
	Mortgagor) Add – Plot No 182, Jai Durga East Wardhaman Nagar, Near Swami Narayan School, Middle Ring	Total Built-up area admeasuring 221.24 sq. mt (2381.00 Sq. ft.) Nagpur Municipal Corporation House No. 1201/182, Ward No.21, Bearing KH.	(f.2)Rs.5,09,076.52/- as on 30.06.2025 plus further interest & charges	(0)110.111,0000	to 4:00 pm	
	Road Crossing, Nagpur 440008 iii) Kisan Murlidhar Bhalotiya	No.44, City Survey No. 329 in the section III Central Road Nagpur, Sheet	(g) 12.02.2025			
	(Guarantor & Mortgagor) iv) Vishnu	No. 34, situated in Mouza-Pardi, East Wardhaman Nagar, Near Swaminarayan School, off Bhandara Road, Nagpur Joint Owners Mr	(h) SYMBOLIC (i) Rs. 1,31,000.00/-			
	Murlidhar Bhalotiya (Guarantor 6 Mortgagor) vi Arun Murlidhar Bhalotiya (Guarantor 6 Mortgagor) vii Raghavir Murlidhar Bhalotiya (Guarantor 6 Mortgagor) Add – Plot No 182, Jai Durga East Wardhaman Nagan, Near Swami Narayan School, Middle Ring Road Crossing, Nagapur 440008	Peamod Muritihur Bhaletiya, Mr Kisan Muritihur Biblactiya, Mr Wishn Muritihur Bhaletiya, Mr Arun Muritihur Bhaletiya, Mr Satish Muritihur Bhaletiya 6 Mr Raghuvir Muritihur Bhaletiya Boundaries East Plot 209,210, West Read, North Plot No 181, South Plot No 183	(1) 118. 1,31,000.000*			
3.	Branch Office Nandanwan	All that Piece and Parcel of land and building of freehold residential	(e) 11.11.2024	(a) Rs.30,93,000/-	Date:	
-	Mr Yuvraj Gangadhar Avdhut	property bearing Nagpur Municipal Corporation House No 378-A.	(f.1)Rs.6,32,984.00/- plus further	(b)Rs.3,09,300/-	29.08.2025	
	(Borrower) Smt. Aardhana Yuvraj Avdhut (Guarantor & Mortgagor)	(agor) Second Floor: 477.34 sq. ft. Super Built up area admeasuring 1432.0	interest & charges (f.2)Rs. 6,78,862.20 /- as on 30.06.2025 plus further interest &	(c)Rs.11,000/-	Time: 11:00 am to 4:00 pm	
	Add- Plot No. 378 (A), Near Mata Mandir, Lala Jainarayan Marg, Mohan	Sq ft situated at northern part city survey no.2271, ward no.65, near Mata Mandir, Mohan Nagar, Mouza Sita Bardi, Tah & Dist. Nagpur.	charges (g) 24.01.2025			
	Nagar, Nagpur-440001	Owner Mrs. Aardhana Yuvraj Avdhut Boundaries - East - Residential	(h) SYMBOLIC			
		House West Residential House, North - Road, South - Corporation Galli	(i) Rs. 0.00/-			
4.	BO: Nagpur MIDC, Nagpur	All the piece and parcel of residential building having undivided	(e) 30.01.2025	(a) Rs.14,03,000/-	Date:	
	Mr. Jagan Supchand Gadge (Borrower & Mortgagor) Smt. Sushila Jagan Gadge (Guarantor)	0.00944% Share in plot admeasuring 24,000 Sqmt and Interest in all that piece and parcel of freehold residential Plot No 54, admeasuring about 2.40 Acres/Hectors, togetherwith Residential Apartment No 04	(f.1)Rs.6,41,462.40/- plus further interest & charges (f.2)Rs. 6,57,594.40/- as on	(b)Rs.1,40,300/- (C)Rs.11,000/-	29.08.2025 Time: 11:00 am to 4:00 pm	
	Salti - Susaina - Sajani - Sajani - Sajani - Salti - S	on ground floor Wing II Plank D. comprising of Curos Built up area of	30.06.2025 plus further interest & charges			
		up on the Ground floor of the building named and styled as "RAI TOWN-	(g) 21.04.2025 (h) SYMBOLIC			
		1", near temple, Lokmanya Nagar, in KH No 158, Bhumapan No 1124, Mouza Digish, Nuza No 198, PH No 6, Ward No 1, Garm Panchayat House No 1211/1408(New No. 1408/BB/W2/04) within the limits of fall hinging blst Nagaru Owner Mr. Jagan Suchand Gadge Boundlaries East- Picts of Smutt Co-Operative Society Ltd., West – Boad North-Plots of Smutd Co-Operative Society Ltd. South - Plots of Smutd Co-Operative Society Ltd. South - Plots of Smutd Co-Operative Society Ltd.	(i) Rs. 0.00/-			
5.	BO: Nandawan, Nagpur	All that Piece and Parcel of leasehold property comprising of Ground $+3$	(e) 18.06.2024	(a) Rs.10,15,000/-	Date:	
	Mr. Dilip Pandurangii Gomase (Borrower & Mortgagor) Add – i) Plot No 06, Jai Gurudeo Nagar, Ayodhya Nagar, Nagpur 440024 ii) Tenement No. 17215, Khasaro No. 319, Ward No 20, Wathoda, Nagpur 440008	128C/D/E/215 admeasuring 350.00 sq.ft. under Wathoda Street 56, Jai Gurudeo Nagar, scheme of NIT, Behind KOK College, out of Khasara No. 319, Mouza Agapur, Ward No 20, City Survey No. 101, Sheet No 248, Division South 1215, Khasara No. 319, Tabail and Dist Nagour within the limits of Nagour Municipal	(f.1)Rs.9,80,544.00/- plus further interest & charges	(b)Rs.1,01,500/-	29.08.2025 - Time: 11:00 am to 4:00 pm	
l lii)			(f.2)Rs. 10,81,532.00/- as on 30.06.2025 plus further interest & charges			
		Corporation and Nagpur Improvement Trust. Owner Mr Dilip Pandurangji Gomase. Boundaries East - As per Sale Deed West - As per Sale Deed North - As per Sale Deed South - As per Sale Deed	(g) 02.12.2024 (h) SYMBOLIC (i) Rs. 0.00/-			
6.	BO Chandrapur eOBC	All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. F-1 First Floor, Covering Total	(e) 01.10.2015	(a) Rs. 11,47,000/-	Date:	
"	Mr Shaikh Hussain Shaikh Dada (Borrower & Mortgagor)	Built up area approx. 258.35 Sq.ft. (24.00 Sq. Mtr) including staircase	(f.1)Rs.4,25,185.00/- plus further	(b)Rs. 1,14,700.00/-	29.08.2025	
	Add - Flat No. F-A, First Floor, Vinayak	stairway, balconies, proportionate right and interest in the common areas and facilities and amenities name known as Vinayak Apartment	(f.2)Rs. 11,32,741.00/- as on	(C)Rs.11,000/-	Time: 11:00 am to 4:00 pm	
	Apartment, plot No. 11, in P.H. No. 11, Diverted Survey No 11/4, Mouje	situated on Plot No. 11, Land measuring 263.25 SQ. Mtr (2833.62 SQ.ft) in P.H. No. 11, Diverted Survey No. 11/4, Mouje Urja Nagar, Taluka	30.06.2025 plus further interest & charges		to 4:00 pm	
	Urjanagar, Taluka and District Chandrapur	& Dist. Chandrapur , within area of Gram Panchayat Urjanagar, within	(g) 31.03.2017 (h) SYMBOLIC			
		the jurisdiction of sub Registrar, Chandrapur. Owner Mr. Shaikh Hussain Shaikh Dada	(i) Rs. 0.00/-			

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

The intending Bioders Purchasers are requested to register on portal https://bankinet.com/
The intending Bioders Purchasers are requested to register on portal https://bankinet.com/
The intending Bioders Purchasers are requested to register on portal https://bankinet.com/
The intending Bioders Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Vallet by 28.08 2025 before the e-Auction Date and time in the portal. The registration, verification of NC documents and transfer of EMD in walter must be completed well in advance, before assuchin.

S. Earnest Money Depost (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through 3 mode i.e. NEFI/ Cash/ Transfer (After generals)-Challen from (Hbrzy-Abankent.com) in bioders Global EMD Vallet. HET respect the completed well not be such as Cheques will not be accepted. Bioders, not depositing the required EMD online, will not be allowed to participate in the e-auction. The Earnest Money Deposted (EMD to the arm y interest).

of EMD by any other mode such as Cheques will not be accepted. subgests of deposing under the control of the property of the p

6. The intending participaints of e-auction may download free of cost, copies of the Sale Notice, Terms & Conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction related to this e-Auction profile (Histy-Shawinet, core).

7. The intending Biddess / Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://baanket.com) using their mobile number and ornali-Lf. Further, they will upload the requisite NCV documents. Once the NCV documents are verified by auction service provider (mystakes) exchanging disher profiles are transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet. Only after having sufficient EMD in his Wallet, the interest bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.

8. Bidder's Global Wallet should have selficient behance (>= EMD amount) at the time of bidding.

9. During the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and the minimum increase in the bid amount must be of the amount as mentioned above in the table to the last higher bid of siders. Ten minutes time will be allowed to sidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the expiry of ten minutes to the last highers bid. the e-auction shall be closed.

10. It is the responsibility of intending bidders! by operangly read the Sale Notice, Terms 6 conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly.

(1) In case of any difficulty or need of assistance before or during e-Auction process may contact authorized representative of our e-Auction Service Provider (https://baanket.com/). Details of which are available on the e-Aucticin oratal.

11. As a capability in easing disclered, property east of sestions before or during e-Auction process may contact authorised representative of our e-Auction sharlow of the sestion and include the capability of the capability of

18. The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the mormation or the Automotive University of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the mormation or the Automotive University of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The bidder inspects 0the property in consultation with the dealing official as per the details provide.

20. All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.

21. The Authoriced Officer or the Basis shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the Government or anyone else in respect of properties (E-Auctioned) not known to the bank. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities,

reaccusing for known or the date. The intering power is survived to finder tien own independent inquiries regarding the electropartics on the property including statutory individuals, areas of property tax, electricity dues etc.

22. The bidder should ensure proper internet connectivity, power back-up etc. The Bank shall not be liable for any disruption due to internet failure, power failure or technical reasons or reasons/contingencies affecting the e-auctions.

23. It is open to the Bank to appoint a representative and make self-bid and participate in the auction. For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://baankiet.com/ 6

www.pnionia.in 42 Provisions of Rule 9[2] of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, provides that the sale shall be confirmed in favour of the purchaser who has offered the highest sale price in his bid or tender or quotation or offer to the authorized officer and shall be subject to confirmation by the secured creditor

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 Date : 22.07.2025, Place : Nagpur Sd/- Authorized Officer Punjab National Bank Secured Creditor